

Sessions (POCSO) – 123/2019

(CIS No.- 124/2019)

(CNR No. WBJP01-003679-2019)

Order 10 date 08/12/2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 08 (V.G) and appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P-in-charge is present.

No witness turned up today.

P.O. is transfer under order.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix on **(09-03-2026)** for evidence of CSW No. 08 (V.G) and appearance of the accused person.

Issue summon upon accordingly.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri